

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 236/2018

Manphool Singh S/o Late Shri Tara Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahmad

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

12/07/2025

Let notice of application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay be issued to respondent Nos.1 to 4, through both the process, returnable on next date of hearing. Requisites be filed within a period of one week, failing which, this petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the bench.

If the requisites are filed within given time, list this matter after six weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J