

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 236/2018

Manphool Singh S/o Late Shri Tara Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

28/01/2026

Though, Mr. Illiyas Khan, Advocate, was present in the first round on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad, learned counsel for petitioner, none has appeared in the second round.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Accordingly, list the matter after two weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J