

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 236/2018

IN

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.10961/2012

Manphool Singh S/o Late Shri Tara Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Eliyas Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

15/04/2026

The matter comes up on an application (I.A. No. 384/2024) seeking condonation of a delay of 191 days in filing the present review petition.

For the reasons stated in memo of the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 191 days in filing the review petition is hereby condoned.

It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the present review petition has been filed on account of the fact that the underlying matter has been recently remanded by the Division Bench of this Court.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

On the specific directions of this Court, Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.



[WRW-236/2018]

Reply, if any, be filed.

List the matter thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

JKP/67